
Boys Ski - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 4 29.12 (1) 38.38 (2) 35.86 (1)

2 Sam Spencer (SR) Kettle Moraine 10 29.95 (3) 38.27 (1) 37.34 (6)

3 Lawson Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 12 29.67 (2) 40.48 (8) 36.78 (2)

4 Alex Deubel (SO) Arrowhead 15 31.31 (8) 39.49 (4) 36.86 (3)

5 Jimmy Athans (FR) Badger 20 30.10 (4) 40.91 (11) 37.29 (5)

6 Sawyer Wozniak (SO) Catholic Memorial 24 30.87 (5) 41.30 (15) 37.28 (4)

7 Alec Swinehart (JR) Arrowhead 35 31.49 (12) 40.91 (11) 37.98 (12)

8 Ryan Guetzke (SO) Arrowhead 36 31.47 (11) 40.66 (9) 38.51 (16)

9 Tallon Cole (SR) Badger 44 31.57 (13) 41.76 (22) 37.68 (9)

10 Eddie Kasper (JR) Mukwonago 53 31.63 (14) 41.46 (17) 38.66 (22)

11 Eliot Felske (SR) Mukwonago 55 32.40 (22) 40.76 (10) 38.67 (23)

12 Gavin Kudick (SR) Kettle Moraine 55 31.66 (15) 41.62 (19) 38.64 (21)

13 Max Bailey (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 59 32.80 (27) 41.49 (18) 38.35 (14)

14 Griffin Ward (SO) Middleton 59 31.10 (6) 42.92 (29) 38.70 (24)

15 Brock Gogin (SR) Kettle Moraine 63 31.79 (17) 43.05 (30) 38.51 (16)

16 Emmett Mathe (JR) Muskego 69 32.10 (20) 41.89 (23) 38.74 (26)

17 Porter Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 70 33.16 (38) 41.16 (14) 38.60 (18)

18 Landon Westphal (FR) Wausau Combined 73 32.27 (21) 42.86 (27) 38.71 (25)

19 Leyton Jasperson (FR) Slinger 87 31.83 (18) 43.09 (31) 39.58 (38)

20 Josh Hansen (SO) Mukwonago 98 32.98 (30) 44.92 (39) 38.94 (29)

21 Henry Ogden (SO) Marquette 101 32.93 (28) 42.31 (25) 40.48 (48)

22 Jake Nemke (SR) Madison West 105 33.08 (36) 44.99 (40) 38.94 (29)

23 August Johnson (SO) Waunakee 105 32.07 (19) 45.14 (43) 39.87 (43)

24 Kyle Wardall (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 109 32.94 (29) 43.34 (33) 40.35 (47)

25 Reid Kuenzi (SR) Madison West 113 33.88 (50) 44.65 (37) 38.74 (26)

26 Brogan Hicks (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 120 33.15 (37) 45.68 (50) 39.37 (33)

27 Trevon LaPoint (SR) Rice Lake 122 32.71 (25) 47.33 (60) 39.56 (37)

28 Hudson Derda (JR) Badger 124 33.79 (49) 43.46 (34) 39.79 (41)

29 Will Morgan (FR) UBLT 124 33.01 (32) 45.56 (48) 39.91 (44)

30 Alex Nesemann (JR) Menomonee Falls 130 53.47 (111) 40.20 (6) 38.08 (13)

31 Peter Von Hagke (JR) UBLT 131 33.21 (40) 44.99 (40) 40.67 (51)

32 Jack Steiner (FR) Marquette 139 39.54 (98) 41.15 (13) 38.82 (28)

33 Tanner Rozek (SO) Slinger 142 33.52 (45) 45.98 (51) 40.34 (46)

34 Jonathan Mercier (SO) Waukesha 143 33.05 (33) 46.05 (52) 40.93 (58)

35 Parker Bowman (SR) Rice Lake 144 33.21 (40) 47.28 (59) 39.93 (45)

36 Jackson Tobin (SR) Madison West 147 31.41 (10)
1:09.62

(126)
37.85 (11)

37 Hunter Bania (JR) Whitefish Bay 148 32.98 (30) 46.39 (55) 41.02 (63)

38 Kyle Navin (SR) Mukwonago 148 55.14 (113) 41.32 (16) 38.62 (19)

39 Lukas Weinhold (SO) Madison West 149 33.37 (43) 44.72 (38) 41.31 (68)

40 Peter Wawrzyn (SR) Kettle Moraine 155 33.51 (44) 47.07 (58) 40.83 (53)

41 Daniel Ritchie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 160 33.28 (42) 49.20 (77) 39.79 (41)

42 Damon Katz (JR) Whitefish Bay 161 33.69 (48) 45.59 (49) 41.10 (64)



43 Alec Malone (JR) Marquette 166 33.59 (47) 45.22 (45) 41.50 (74)

44 Charlie Ruprecht (JR) AOWS 170 34.34 (58) 45.54 (47) 41.21 (65)

45 Lars Gundersen (FR) AOWS 171 33.20 (39) 48.16 (70) 41.01 (62)

46 Tobias Lee (SO) James Madison Memorial 174 34.17 (54) 48.30 (71) 40.55 (49)

47 Nathan Shaw (SO) Middleton 179 33.93 (52) 45.00 (42) 42.26 (85)

48 Burk Edwards (SR) Ashwabay 188 34.15 (53) 48.92 (75) 40.98 (60)

49 Jack McCardle (SR) Brookfield Central 191 34.18 (55) 46.80 (57) 41.92 (79)

50 Bode Stevens (FR) Catholic Memorial 192 33.06 (34) 47.33 (60) 43.42 (98)

51 Will Doerr (SO) Homestead 193 33.06 (34) 45.16 (44) 45.17 (115)

52 Chris Teeter (JR) Shawano 194 35.33 (71) 47.95 (68) 40.90 (55)

53 Nick Peterson (FR) Menomonee Falls 197 34.84 (63) 47.47 (63) 41.41 (71)

54 Bryce Brennan (SR) Slinger 200 34.73 (60) 48.06 (69) 41.41 (71)

55 Will Gage (JR) Badger 201 34.54 (59) 47.84 (67) 41.54 (75)

56 Patrick Stemper (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 202
1:32.57

(116)
46.30 (54) 39.28 (32)

57 Brayson Hamme (FR) UBLT 204 34.95 (64) 50.38 (84) 40.92 (56)

58 Will Lauterbach (SR) Arrowhead 211 DNF (200) 39.37 (3) 37.55 (8)

59 Parker Wolf (JR) Marquette 212 31.25 (7) 39.96 (5) DNF (200)

60 Ty Springer (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 214 DNF (200) 40.41 (7) 37.42 (7)

61 Caleb Bennett (JR) AOWS 215 35.33 (71) 48.82 (74) 41.37 (70)

62 Pete Wilson (JR) Catholic Memorial 219 34.77 (61) 51.51 (89) 41.34 (69)

63 Aidan Sison (SO) West Bend 220 32.73 (26) 50.56 (86) 44.71 (108)

64 Bode Imm (SO) Tomahawk 224 51.96 (109) 49.96 (81) 39.39 (34)

65 Joe Gehl (SR) UBLT 233 DNF (200) 41.89 (23) 37.77 (10)

66 Josh Devenport (SR) West Bend 234 33.56 (46)
1:02.41

(122)
41.24 (66)

67 Jake Hogland (JR) Waunakee 235 35.38 (75) 53.55 (101) 40.97 (59)

68 Joey Collins (SR) James Madison Memorial 235 31.36 (9) 42.39 (26) DNF (200)

69 Reed Schuster (SO) Waunakee 235 DNF (200) 41.72 (20) 38.39 (15)

70 Caden Bast (SR) West Bend 236 34.96 (65) 49.98 (82) 42.43 (89)

71 David Bautsch (JR) Wausau Combined 240 35.58 (76) 50.06 (83) 42.08 (81)

72 Bracey Statz (JR) Waunakee 240 36.25 (81) 51.73 (92) 41.30 (67)

73 Aaron Melcher (JR) Brookfield Central 242 39.49 (97) 50.38 (84) 40.99 (61)

74 Andrew Weber (SR) Slinger 250 35.34 (73) 51.68 (90) 42.40 (87)

75 Zach Ostreng (SO) Middleton 254 DQ (200) 43.50 (35) 38.62 (19)

76 Austin MacIntyre (SO) Menomonee Falls 256 34.25 (56) 54.63 (108) 42.61 (92)

77 Henry Hartung (SR) Middleton 258 32.44 (23) DQ (200) 39.43 (35)

78 Noah Kleven (SO) AOWS 267 35.58 (76) 52.80 (98) 42.65 (93)

79 Sam Lynch (SR) Verona 268 DNF (200) 42.88 (28) 39.74 (40)

80 Sam Owens (JR) Brookfield Central 271 35.36 (74) 54.67 (109) 42.42 (88)

81 Liam Morrissey (SR) Marquette 271 DNF (200) 43.12 (32) 39.68 (39)

82 Isaac Bensen (SR) West Bend 272 DNS (200) 44.19 (36) 39.48 (36)

83 Hunter Ott (SO) Slinger 276 57.05 (114) 49.26 (78) 42.24 (84)

84 Jack Van Dyke (JR) Whitefish Bay 277 36.23 (80) 52.26 (93) 44.11 (104)

85 AJ Gillespie (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 279 37.01 (90) 53.70 (103) 42.28 (86)

86 Jacob Anzia (JR) Whitefish Bay 288 36.55 (85) 53.24 (100) 44.02 (103)



87 Josef Plasil (SR) Badger 288 36.34 (82) 54.17 (106) 43.50 (100)

88 Adam Bautsch (FR) Wausau Combined 289 35.23 (69) 57.44 (115) 44.42 (105)

89 Andrew Nelson (SO) Rice Lake 290 36.72 (87) 53.64 (102) 43.75 (101)

90 Zach Skelton (JR) Menomonee Falls 300 35.63 (78)
1:07.80

(125)
43.37 (97)

91 Will Geister (JR) AOWS 304 36.94 (89) 53.73 (104) 45.06 (111)

92 Hudson Kraut (JR) Kettle Moraine 305 DNF (200) 46.28 (53) 40.78 (52)

93 Alex Weiss (FR) Middleton 315 34.82 (62) DNS (200) 40.83 (53)

94 Sam Lowry (SR) UBLT 315 DNF (200) 47.67 (65) 40.63 (50)

95 Luke Stimac (JR) Central / Logan 318 37.06 (92) 57.11 (113) 45.11 (113)

96 Marcus Breidis (FR) West Bend 321 34.33 (57) 47.65 (64) DNS (200)

97 Ben Diaz (SO) Menomonee Falls 322 35.14 (66) DNS (200) 40.92 (56)

98 Luke Morris (SR) Brookfield Central 322
1:20.17

(115)
52.61 (96) 45.06 (111)

99 Bobby Vollmar (SO) Brookfield Central 323 33.90 (51) 48.40 (72) DNF (200)

100 Sean Hodkiewicz (JR) Rice Lake 324 35.22 (68) 46.63 (56) DQ (200)

101 Luke Fritz (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 326 54.16 (112) 54.25 (107) 44.68 (107)

102 Ben Nuebel (FR) Rice Lake 333 39.38 (96) 59.53 (119) 45.62 (118)

103 Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau Combined 339 37.20 (93)
1:20.49

(129)
45.26 (117)

104 Charley Wroblewski (FR) Ashwabay 343 47.13 (106) 59.51 (118) 46.44 (119)

105 Bram Navsaria (SR) Madison West 349 DNS (200) 49.11 (76) 41.48 (73)

106 Jonah Walters (JR) Catholic Memorial 352 DNS (200)
1:01.16

(121)
39.09 (31)

107 Ben McMeeken (SO) Slinger 353 37.04 (91) 47.43 (62) DNS (200)

108 Gavin Opperman (JR) Ashwabay 353 35.24 (70) DQ (200) 42.21 (83)

109 Michael O'Driscoll (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 356 47.50 (107)
1:06.61

(124)
53.23 (125)

110 Spencer Schellinger (SO) West Bend 360 DNF (200) 47.72 (66) 42.95 (94)

111 Liam Hughes (SO) Mukwonago 362 49.38 (108)
1:13.50

(127)
58.74 (127)

112 Charles Deck (SR) Madison West 363 35.15 (67) DNS (200) 43.04 (96)

113 Erik Moore (FR) Central / Logan 363 36.65 (86) DQ (200) 41.72 (77)

114 Jude Kunkel (FR) Middleton 366 DNS (200) 50.60 (87) 41.92 (79)

115 Bill Beck (SR) Central / Logan 366 52.39 (110)
1:19.50

(128)
58.82 (128)

116 Jack Ziskind (SR) Marquette 372 36.52 (84) 51.28 (88) DNS (200)

117 Alex Seaborg (SO) Middleton 373 41.55 (100) 48.64 (73) DNS (200)

118 Arsen Crisler (SO) Rice Lake 373 DNF (200) 52.67 (97) 41.70 (76)

119 Quinn McElhatton (SR) West Bend 374 36.39 (83) DNS (200) 42.49 (91)

120 Jonah Yang (SR) Madison West 379 36.78 (88) 51.71 (91) DNS (200)

121 Henry McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 389 DNF (200) 52.97 (99) 42.47 (90)

122 Henry Whitfield (SR) Brookfield Central 393 DNF (200) 55.58 (111) 42.11 (82)

123 Gunnar Glick (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 396 DNF (200) 49.82 (80) 45.20 (116)

124 Sean McWilliams (JR) Catholic Memorial 399 35.77 (79) 59.66 (120) DNS (200)

125 John Krueger (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 405 38.67 (95) 55.17 (110) DNS (200)

126 Colin Foley (SO) Whitefish Bay 406 37.90 (94) 56.09 (112) DNS (200)



127 Cole Klade (SO) Menomonee Falls 407 41.69 (101) DNF (200) 44.67 (106)

128 Quinn Kaiser (SO) UBLT 409 DNS (200) 52.47 (95) 45.16 (114)

129 Joseph Tarkowski (SO) Muskego 411 41.76 (102) DNF (200) 44.79 (109)

130 Giovanni Cerretani (SR) AOWS 415 39.68 (99) 58.12 (116) DNS (200)

131 Trace Morrissey (SR) Arrowhead 416 31.72 (16) DNS (200) DNS (200)

132 Bill Dowling (JR) Catholic Memorial 420 DNS (200) 52.38 (94) 53.96 (126)

133 Blake Bence (SO) Arrowhead 420 DNS (200) 41.72 (20) DNF (200)

134 Alex Kinnamon (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 424 32.64 (24) DNS (200) DNS (200)

135 Jack McGowan (SR) Waunakee 428 42.18 (104) DNS (200) 49.17 (124)

136 Drew Novinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 428 DNS (200) 53.76 (105) 47.52 (123)

137 Brian Thometz (FR) Badger 436 DNS (200) 57.41 (114) 47.30 (122)

138 Zander Roberts (SO) Mukwonago 438 DNF (200) 58.84 (117) 46.98 (121)

139 Nathan Bailey (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 446 DNS (200) 45.40 (46) DQ (200)

140 Riley Zarm (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 478 DNS (200) DNS (200) 41.84 (78)

141 Benjamin Landrum (SR) Cedarburg 479 DNF (200) 49.34 (79) DNF (200)

142 Frankie Meier (SR) Marquette 495 DNS (200) DNS (200) 43.02 (95)

143 Will Drosen (JR) Catholic Memorial 499 DNF (200) DNS (200) 43.45 (99)

144 Matthew Cichon (SR) Slinger 502 DNS (200) DNS (200) 43.85 (102)

145 Grant Hohman (JR) Badger 503 41.89 (103) DNS (200) DNS (200)

146 Logan Spadanuda (FR) Muskego 505 43.09 (105) DNS (200) DNS (200)

147 Jake Sauld (JR) Ashwabay 510 DNF (200) DNF (200) 44.98 (110)

148 Isaac Mydy (SO) AOWS 520 DNS (200) DNS (200) 46.89 (120)

149 Matthew Pulvermacher (JR) Waunakee 523 DNS (200)
1:03.56

(123)
DNS (200)

150 Michael Wawrzyn (FR) Kettle Moraine 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

151 Christian Colton (JR) Franklin 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

152 Josh Melcher (FR) Brookfield Central 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

153 Maddie Hess (SR) Mukwonago 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

154 Talon Defoe (SR) Ashwabay 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

155 Jonathan Vernon (JR) Menomonee Falls 600 DNS (200) DQ (200) DNS (200)

156 Max Milaitis (JR) UBLT 600 DNF (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

157 Cyrus Hill (SR) Whitefish Bay 600 DNF (200) DNS (200) DNF (200)



Boys Ski - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Arrowhead 74 32 18 24

2 Kettle Moraine 277 79 103 95

3 Mukwonago 349 174 82 93

4 Badger 389 125 134 130

5 Marquette 430 166 75 189

6 Middleton 453 143 179 131

7 Waunakee 459 177 163 119

8 Madison West 464 139 191 134

9 Madison Area Co-Op 474 117 147 210

10 Catholic Memorial 639 179 258 202

11 Slinger 648 196 213 239

12 UBLT 667 336 176 155

13 West Bend 724 194 248 282

14 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 738 339 241 158

15 AOWS 747 168 289 290

16 Rice Lake 751 220 272 259

17 Menomonee Falls 797 263 302 232

18 Whitefish Bay 874 243 297 334

19 Brookfield Central 896 277 309 310

20 Wausau Combined 941 259 354 328

21 Ashwabay 1394 429 593 372



Boys GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 29.12 1

2 Lawson Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 29.67 2

3 Sam Spencer (SR) Kettle Moraine 29.95 3

4 Jimmy Athans (FR) Badger 30.10 4

5 Sawyer Wozniak (SO) Catholic Memorial 30.87 5

6 Griffin Ward (SO) Middleton 31.10 6

7 Parker Wolf (JR) Marquette 31.25 7

8 Alex Deubel (SO) Arrowhead 31.31 8

9 Joey Collins (SR) James Madison Memorial 31.36

10 Jackson Tobin (SR) Madison West 31.41 10

11 Ryan Guetzke (SO) Arrowhead 31.47 11

12 Alec Swinehart (JR) Arrowhead 31.49 12

13 Tallon Cole (SR) Badger 31.57 13

14 Eddie Kasper (JR) Mukwonago 31.63 14

15 Gavin Kudick (SR) Kettle Moraine 31.66 15

16 Trace Morrissey (SR) Arrowhead 31.72 16

17 Brock Gogin (SR) Kettle Moraine 31.79 17

18 Leyton Jasperson (FR) Slinger 31.83 18

19 August Johnson (SO) Waunakee 32.07 19

20 Emmett Mathe (JR) Muskego 32.10

21 Landon Westphal (FR) Wausau Combined 32.27 21

22 Eliot Felske (SR) Mukwonago 32.40 22

23 Henry Hartung (SR) Middleton 32.44 23

24 Alex Kinnamon (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 32.64 24

25 Trevon LaPoint (SR) Rice Lake 32.71 25

26 Aidan Sison (SO) West Bend 32.73 26

27 Max Bailey (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 32.80 27

28 Henry Ogden (SO) Marquette 32.93 28

29 Kyle Wardall (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 32.94 29

30 Hunter Bania (JR) Whitefish Bay 32.98 30

30 Josh Hansen (SO) Mukwonago 32.98 30

32 Will Morgan (FR) UBLT 33.01 32

33 Jonathan Mercier (SO) Waukesha 33.05

34 Will Doerr (SO) Homestead 33.06

34 Bode Stevens (FR) Catholic Memorial 33.06 34

36 Jake Nemke (SR) Madison West 33.08 36

37 Brogan Hicks (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 33.15 37

38 Porter Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 33.16

39 Lars Gundersen (FR) AOWS 33.20 39

40 Parker Bowman (SR) Rice Lake 33.21 40

40 Peter Von Hagke (JR) UBLT 33.21 40

42 Daniel Ritchie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 33.28 42



43 Lukas Weinhold (SO) Madison West 33.37 43

44 Peter Wawrzyn (SR) Kettle Moraine 33.51 44

45 Tanner Rozek (SO) Slinger 33.52 45

46 Josh Devenport (SR) West Bend 33.56 46

47 Alec Malone (JR) Marquette 33.59 47

48 Damon Katz (JR) Whitefish Bay 33.69 48

49 Hudson Derda (JR) Badger 33.79 49

50 Reid Kuenzi (SR) Madison West 33.88 50

51 Bobby Vollmar (SO) Brookfield Central 33.90 51

52 Nathan Shaw (SO) Middleton 33.93 52

53 Burk Edwards (SR) Ashwabay 34.15 53

54 Tobias Lee (SO) James Madison Memorial 34.17

55 Jack McCardle (SR) Brookfield Central 34.18 55

56 Austin MacIntyre (SO) Menomonee Falls 34.25 56

57 Marcus Breidis (FR) West Bend 34.33 57

58 Charlie Ruprecht (JR) AOWS 34.34 58

59 Will Gage (JR) Badger 34.54 59

60 Bryce Brennan (SR) Slinger 34.73 60

61 Pete Wilson (JR) Catholic Memorial 34.77 61

62 Alex Weiss (FR) Middleton 34.82 62

63 Nick Peterson (FR) Menomonee Falls 34.84 63

64 Brayson Hamme (FR) UBLT 34.95 64

65 Caden Bast (SR) West Bend 34.96 65

66 Ben Diaz (SO) Menomonee Falls 35.14 66

67 Charles Deck (SR) Madison West 35.15 67

68 Sean Hodkiewicz (JR) Rice Lake 35.22 68

69 Adam Bautsch (FR) Wausau Combined 35.23 69

70 Gavin Opperman (JR) Ashwabay 35.24 70

71 Chris Teeter (JR) Shawano 35.33

71 Caleb Bennett (JR) AOWS 35.33 71

73 Andrew Weber (SR) Slinger 35.34 73

74 Sam Owens (JR) Brookfield Central 35.36 74

75 Jake Hogland (JR) Waunakee 35.38 75

76 David Bautsch (JR) Wausau Combined 35.58 76

76 Noah Kleven (SO) AOWS 35.58

78 Zach Skelton (JR) Menomonee Falls 35.63 78

79 Sean McWilliams (JR) Catholic Memorial 35.77 79

80 Jack Van Dyke (JR) Whitefish Bay 36.23 80

81 Bracey Statz (JR) Waunakee 36.25 81

82 Josef Plasil (SR) Badger 36.34 82

83 Quinn McElhatton (SR) West Bend 36.39 83

84 Jack Ziskind (SR) Marquette 36.52 84

85 Jacob Anzia (JR) Whitefish Bay 36.55 85

86 Erik Moore (FR) Central / Logan 36.65

87 Andrew Nelson (SO) Rice Lake 36.72 87



88 Jonah Yang (SR) Madison West 36.78 88

89 Will Geister (JR) AOWS 36.94 89

90 AJ Gillespie (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.01 90

91 Ben McMeeken (SO) Slinger 37.04 91

92 Luke Stimac (JR) Central / Logan 37.06

93 Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau Combined 37.20 93

94 Colin Foley (SO) Whitefish Bay 37.90 94

95 John Krueger (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 38.67 95

96 Ben Nuebel (FR) Rice Lake 39.38 96

97 Aaron Melcher (JR) Brookfield Central 39.49 97

98 Jack Steiner (FR) Marquette 39.54 98

99 Giovanni Cerretani (SR) AOWS 39.68 99

100 Alex Seaborg (SO) Middleton 41.55 100

101 Cole Klade (SO) Menomonee Falls 41.69 101

102 Joseph Tarkowski (SO) Muskego 41.76

103 Grant Hohman (JR) Badger 41.89 103

104 Jack McGowan (SR) Waunakee 42.18 104

105 Logan Spadanuda (FR) Muskego 43.09

106 Charley Wroblewski (FR) Ashwabay 47.13 106

107 Michael O'Driscoll (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 47.50 107

108 Liam Hughes (SO) Mukwonago 49.38 108

109 Bode Imm (SO) Tomahawk 51.96

110 Bill Beck (SR) Central / Logan 52.39

111 Alex Nesemann (JR) Menomonee Falls 53.47 111

112 Luke Fritz (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 54.16 112

113 Kyle Navin (SR) Mukwonago 55.14 113

114 Hunter Ott (SO) Slinger 57.05 114

115 Luke Morris (SR) Brookfield Central 1:20.17 115

116 Patrick Stemper (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:32.57 116

DQ Zach Ostreng (SO) Middleton 200

DNF Sam Lynch (SR) Verona

DNF Ty Springer (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 200

DNF Joe Gehl (SR) UBLT 200

DNF Will Lauterbach (SR) Arrowhead 200

DNF Reed Schuster (SO) Waunakee 200

DNF Liam Morrissey (SR) Marquette 200

DNF Spencer Schellinger (SO) West Bend 200

DNF Benjamin Landrum (SR) Cedarburg

DNF Jake Sauld (JR) Ashwabay 200

DNF Arsen Crisler (SO) Rice Lake 200

DNF Sam Lowry (SR) UBLT 200

DNF Henry Whitfield (SR) Brookfield Central 200

DNF Cyrus Hill (SR) Whitefish Bay 200

DNF Gunnar Glick (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 200

DNF Hudson Kraut (JR) Kettle Moraine 200



DNF Zander Roberts (SO) Mukwonago 200

DNF Max Milaitis (JR) UBLT 200

DNF Henry McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 200

DNF Will Drosen (JR) Catholic Memorial 200



Boys GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 32 1 8 11 12 (16) (200)

2 Kettle Moraine 79 3 15 17 44 (200) (200)

3 Madison Area Co-Op 117 24 27 29 37 (107) (200)

4 Badger 125 4 13 49 59 (82) (103)

5 Madison West 139 10 36 43 50 (67) (88)

6 Middleton 143 6 23 52 62 (100) (200)

7 Marquette 166 7 28 47 84 (98) (200)

8 Mukwonago 174 14 22 30 108 (113) (200)

9 Waunakee 177 2 19 75 81 (104) (200)

10 Catholic Memorial 179 5 34 61 79 (200)

11 West Bend 194 26 46 57 65 (83) (200)

12 Slinger 196 18 45 60 73 (91) (114)

13 Rice Lake 220 25 40 68 87 (96) (200)

14 Whitefish Bay 243 30 48 80 85 (94) (200)

15 Wausau Combined 259 21 69 76 93

16 Menomonee Falls 263 56 63 66 78 (101) (111)

17 Brookfield Central 277 51 55 74 97 (115) (200)

18 UBLT 336 32 40 64 200 (200) (200)

19 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 339 42 90 95 112 (116) (200)

20 Ashwabay 429 53 70 106 200

21 AOWS 168 39 58 71 (89) (99)



Boys Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Sam Spencer (SR) Kettle Moraine 38.27 1

2 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 38.38 2

3 Will Lauterbach (SR) Arrowhead 39.37 3

4 Alex Deubel (SO) Arrowhead 39.49 4

5 Parker Wolf (JR) Marquette 39.96 5

6 Alex Nesemann (JR) Menomonee Falls 40.20 6

7 Ty Springer (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 40.41 7

8 Lawson Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 40.48 8

9 Ryan Guetzke (SO) Arrowhead 40.66 9

10 Eliot Felske (SR) Mukwonago 40.76 10

11 Jimmy Athans (FR) Badger 40.91 11

11 Alec Swinehart (JR) Arrowhead 40.91 11

13 Jack Steiner (FR) Marquette 41.15 13

14 Porter Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 41.16

15 Sawyer Wozniak (SO) Catholic Memorial 41.30 15

16 Kyle Navin (SR) Mukwonago 41.32 16

17 Eddie Kasper (JR) Mukwonago 41.46 17

18 Max Bailey (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 41.49 18

19 Gavin Kudick (SR) Kettle Moraine 41.62 19

20 Reed Schuster (SO) Waunakee 41.72 20

20 Blake Bence (SO) Arrowhead 41.72 20

22 Tallon Cole (SR) Badger 41.76 22

23 Joe Gehl (SR) UBLT 41.89 23

23 Emmett Mathe (JR) Muskego 41.89

25 Henry Ogden (SO) Marquette 42.31 25

26 Joey Collins (SR) James Madison Memorial 42.39

27 Landon Westphal (FR) Wausau Combined 42.86 27

28 Sam Lynch (SR) Verona 42.88

29 Griffin Ward (SO) Middleton 42.92 29

30 Brock Gogin (SR) Kettle Moraine 43.05 30

31 Leyton Jasperson (FR) Slinger 43.09 31

32 Liam Morrissey (SR) Marquette 43.12 32

33 Kyle Wardall (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 43.34 33

34 Hudson Derda (JR) Badger 43.46 34

35 Zach Ostreng (SO) Middleton 43.50 35

36 Isaac Bensen (SR) West Bend 44.19 36

37 Reid Kuenzi (SR) Madison West 44.65 37

38 Lukas Weinhold (SO) Madison West 44.72 38

39 Josh Hansen (SO) Mukwonago 44.92 39

40 Peter Von Hagke (JR) UBLT 44.99 40

40 Jake Nemke (SR) Madison West 44.99 40

42 Nathan Shaw (SO) Middleton 45.00 42



43 August Johnson (SO) Waunakee 45.14 43

44 Will Doerr (SO) Homestead 45.16

45 Alec Malone (JR) Marquette 45.22 45

46 Nathan Bailey (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 45.40 46

47 Charlie Ruprecht (JR) AOWS 45.54 47

48 Will Morgan (FR) UBLT 45.56 48

49 Damon Katz (JR) Whitefish Bay 45.59 49

50 Brogan Hicks (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 45.68 50

51 Tanner Rozek (SO) Slinger 45.98 51

52 Jonathan Mercier (SO) Waukesha 46.05

53 Hudson Kraut (JR) Kettle Moraine 46.28 53

54 Patrick Stemper (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.30 54

55 Hunter Bania (JR) Whitefish Bay 46.39 55

56 Sean Hodkiewicz (JR) Rice Lake 46.63 56

57 Jack McCardle (SR) Brookfield Central 46.80 57

58 Peter Wawrzyn (SR) Kettle Moraine 47.07 58

59 Parker Bowman (SR) Rice Lake 47.28 59

60 Trevon LaPoint (SR) Rice Lake 47.33 60

60 Bode Stevens (FR) Catholic Memorial 47.33 60

62 Ben McMeeken (SO) Slinger 47.43 62

63 Nick Peterson (FR) Menomonee Falls 47.47 63

64 Marcus Breidis (FR) West Bend 47.65 64

65 Sam Lowry (SR) UBLT 47.67 65

66 Spencer Schellinger (SO) West Bend 47.72 66

67 Will Gage (JR) Badger 47.84 67

68 Chris Teeter (JR) Shawano 47.95

69 Bryce Brennan (SR) Slinger 48.06 69

70 Lars Gundersen (FR) AOWS 48.16 70

71 Tobias Lee (SO) James Madison Memorial 48.30

72 Bobby Vollmar (SO) Brookfield Central 48.40 72

73 Alex Seaborg (SO) Middleton 48.64 73

74 Caleb Bennett (JR) AOWS 48.82 74

75 Burk Edwards (SR) Ashwabay 48.92 75

76 Bram Navsaria (SR) Madison West 49.11 76

77 Daniel Ritchie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 49.20 77

78 Hunter Ott (SO) Slinger 49.26 78

79 Benjamin Landrum (SR) Cedarburg 49.34

80 Gunnar Glick (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 49.82 80

81 Bode Imm (SO) Tomahawk 49.96

82 Caden Bast (SR) West Bend 49.98 82

83 David Bautsch (JR) Wausau Combined 50.06 83

84 Brayson Hamme (FR) UBLT 50.38 84

84 Aaron Melcher (JR) Brookfield Central 50.38 84

86 Aidan Sison (SO) West Bend 50.56 86

87 Jude Kunkel (FR) Middleton 50.60 87



88 Jack Ziskind (SR) Marquette 51.28 88

89 Pete Wilson (JR) Catholic Memorial 51.51 89

90 Andrew Weber (SR) Slinger 51.68 90

91 Jonah Yang (SR) Madison West 51.71 91

92 Bracey Statz (JR) Waunakee 51.73 92

93 Jack Van Dyke (JR) Whitefish Bay 52.26 93

94 Bill Dowling (JR) Catholic Memorial 52.38 94

95 Quinn Kaiser (SO) UBLT 52.47 95

96 Luke Morris (SR) Brookfield Central 52.61 96

97 Arsen Crisler (SO) Rice Lake 52.67 97

98 Noah Kleven (SO) AOWS 52.80 98

99 Henry McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 52.97 99

100 Jacob Anzia (JR) Whitefish Bay 53.24 100

101 Jake Hogland (JR) Waunakee 53.55 101

102 Andrew Nelson (SO) Rice Lake 53.64 102

103 AJ Gillespie (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 53.70 103

104 Will Geister (JR) AOWS 53.73 104

105 Drew Novinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 53.76 105

106 Josef Plasil (SR) Badger 54.17 106

107 Luke Fritz (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 54.25 107

108 Austin MacIntyre (SO) Menomonee Falls 54.63 108

109 Sam Owens (JR) Brookfield Central 54.67 109

110 John Krueger (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 55.17 110

111 Henry Whitfield (SR) Brookfield Central 55.58 111

112 Colin Foley (SO) Whitefish Bay 56.09 112

113 Luke Stimac (JR) Central / Logan 57.11

114 Brian Thometz (FR) Badger 57.41 114

115 Adam Bautsch (FR) Wausau Combined 57.44 115

116 Giovanni Cerretani (SR) AOWS 58.12 116

117 Zander Roberts (SO) Mukwonago 58.84 117

118 Charley Wroblewski (FR) Ashwabay 59.51 118

119 Ben Nuebel (FR) Rice Lake 59.53 119

120 Sean McWilliams (JR) Catholic Memorial 59.66 120

121 Jonah Walters (JR) Catholic Memorial 1:01.16 121

122 Josh Devenport (SR) West Bend 1:02.41 122

123 Matthew Pulvermacher (JR) Waunakee 1:03.56 123

124 Michael O'Driscoll (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 1:06.61 124

125 Zach Skelton (JR) Menomonee Falls 1:07.80 125

126 Jackson Tobin (SR) Madison West 1:09.62 126

127 Liam Hughes (SO) Mukwonago 1:13.50 127

128 Bill Beck (SR) Central / Logan 1:19.50

129 Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau Combined 1:20.49 129

DQ Erik Moore (FR) Central / Logan

DQ Gavin Opperman (JR) Ashwabay 200

DQ Henry Hartung (SR) Middleton 200



DQ Jonathan Vernon (JR) Menomonee Falls 200

DNF Joseph Tarkowski (SO) Muskego

DNF Jake Sauld (JR) Ashwabay 200

DNF Cole Klade (SO) Menomonee Falls 200



Boys Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 18 2 3 4 9 (11) (20)

2 Marquette 75 5 13 25 32 (45) (88)

3 Mukwonago 82 10 16 17 39 (117) (127)

4 Kettle Moraine 103 1 19 30 53 (58) (99)

5 Badger 134 11 22 34 67 (106) (114)

6 Madison Area Co-Op 147 18 33 46 50 (80) (124)

7 Waunakee 163 8 20 43 92 (101) (123)

8 UBLT 176 23 40 48 65 (84) (95)

9 Middleton 179 29 35 42 73 (87) (200)

10 Madison West 191 37 38 40 76 (91) (126)

11 Slinger 213 31 51 62 69 (78) (90)

12 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 241 7 54 77 103 (107) (110)

13 West Bend 248 36 64 66 82 (86) (122)

14 Catholic Memorial 258 15 60 89 94 (120) (121)

15 Rice Lake 272 56 59 60 97 (102) (119)

16 AOWS 289 47 70 74 98 (104) (116)

17 Whitefish Bay 297 49 55 93 100 (105) (112)

18 Menomonee Falls 302 6 63 108 125 (200) (200)

19 Brookfield Central 309 57 72 84 96 (109) (111)

20 Wausau Combined 354 27 83 115 129

21 Ashwabay 593 75 118 200 200



Boys Super G - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 35.86 1

2 Lawson Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 36.78 2

3 Alex Deubel (SO) Arrowhead 36.86 3

4 Sawyer Wozniak (SO) Catholic Memorial 37.28 4

5 Jimmy Athans (FR) Badger 37.29 5

6 Sam Spencer (SR) Kettle Moraine 37.34 6

7 Ty Springer (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 37.42 7

8 Will Lauterbach (SR) Arrowhead 37.55 8

9 Tallon Cole (SR) Badger 37.68 9

10 Joe Gehl (SR) UBLT 37.77 10

11 Jackson Tobin (SR) Madison West 37.85 11

12 Alec Swinehart (JR) Arrowhead 37.98 12

13 Alex Nesemann (JR) Menomonee Falls 38.08 13

14 Max Bailey (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 38.35 14

15 Reed Schuster (SO) Waunakee 38.39 15

16 Brock Gogin (SR) Kettle Moraine 38.51 16

16 Ryan Guetzke (SO) Arrowhead 38.51 16

18 Porter Westveer (JR) University School of Milwaukee 38.60

19 Kyle Navin (SR) Mukwonago 38.62 19

19 Zach Ostreng (SO) Middleton 38.62 19

21 Gavin Kudick (SR) Kettle Moraine 38.64 21

22 Eddie Kasper (JR) Mukwonago 38.66 22

23 Eliot Felske (SR) Mukwonago 38.67 23

24 Griffin Ward (SO) Middleton 38.70 24

25 Landon Westphal (FR) Wausau Combined 38.71 25

26 Emmett Mathe (JR) Muskego 38.74

26 Reid Kuenzi (SR) Madison West 38.74 26

28 Jack Steiner (FR) Marquette 38.82 28

29 Jake Nemke (SR) Madison West 38.94 29

29 Josh Hansen (SO) Mukwonago 38.94 29

31 Jonah Walters (JR) Catholic Memorial 39.09 31

32 Patrick Stemper (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 39.28 32

33 Brogan Hicks (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 39.37 33

34 Bode Imm (SO) Tomahawk 39.39

35 Henry Hartung (SR) Middleton 39.43 35

36 Isaac Bensen (SR) West Bend 39.48 36

37 Trevon LaPoint (SR) Rice Lake 39.56 37

38 Leyton Jasperson (FR) Slinger 39.58 38

39 Liam Morrissey (SR) Marquette 39.68 39

40 Sam Lynch (SR) Verona 39.74

41 Daniel Ritchie (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 39.79 41

41 Hudson Derda (JR) Badger 39.79 41



43 August Johnson (SO) Waunakee 39.87 43

44 Will Morgan (FR) UBLT 39.91 44

45 Parker Bowman (SR) Rice Lake 39.93 45

46 Tanner Rozek (SO) Slinger 40.34 46

47 Kyle Wardall (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 40.35 47

48 Henry Ogden (SO) Marquette 40.48 48

49 Tobias Lee (SO) James Madison Memorial 40.55

50 Sam Lowry (SR) UBLT 40.63 50

51 Peter Von Hagke (JR) UBLT 40.67 51

52 Hudson Kraut (JR) Kettle Moraine 40.78 52

53 Peter Wawrzyn (SR) Kettle Moraine 40.83 53

53 Alex Weiss (FR) Middleton 40.83 53

55 Chris Teeter (JR) Shawano 40.90

56 Brayson Hamme (FR) UBLT 40.92 56

56 Ben Diaz (SO) Menomonee Falls 40.92 56

58 Jonathan Mercier (SO) Waukesha 40.93

59 Jake Hogland (JR) Waunakee 40.97 59

60 Burk Edwards (SR) Ashwabay 40.98 60

61 Aaron Melcher (JR) Brookfield Central 40.99 61

62 Lars Gundersen (FR) AOWS 41.01 62

63 Hunter Bania (JR) Whitefish Bay 41.02 63

64 Damon Katz (JR) Whitefish Bay 41.10 64

65 Charlie Ruprecht (JR) AOWS 41.21 65

66 Josh Devenport (SR) West Bend 41.24 66

67 Bracey Statz (JR) Waunakee 41.30 67

68 Lukas Weinhold (SO) Madison West 41.31 68

69 Pete Wilson (JR) Catholic Memorial 41.34 69

70 Caleb Bennett (JR) AOWS 41.37 70

71 Nick Peterson (FR) Menomonee Falls 41.41 71

71 Bryce Brennan (SR) Slinger 41.41 71

73 Bram Navsaria (SR) Madison West 41.48 73

74 Alec Malone (JR) Marquette 41.50 74

75 Will Gage (JR) Badger 41.54 75

76 Arsen Crisler (SO) Rice Lake 41.70 76

77 Erik Moore (FR) Central / Logan 41.72

78 Riley Zarm (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.84 78

79 Jack McCardle (SR) Brookfield Central 41.92 79

79 Jude Kunkel (FR) Middleton 41.92 79

81 David Bautsch (JR) Wausau Combined 42.08 81

82 Henry Whitfield (SR) Brookfield Central 42.11 82

83 Gavin Opperman (JR) Ashwabay 42.21 83

84 Hunter Ott (SO) Slinger 42.24 84

85 Nathan Shaw (SO) Middleton 42.26 85

86 AJ Gillespie (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.28 86

87 Andrew Weber (SR) Slinger 42.40 87



88 Sam Owens (JR) Brookfield Central 42.42 88

89 Caden Bast (SR) West Bend 42.43 89

90 Henry McCausland (SR) Kettle Moraine 42.47 90

91 Quinn McElhatton (SR) West Bend 42.49 91

92 Austin MacIntyre (SO) Menomonee Falls 42.61 92

93 Noah Kleven (SO) AOWS 42.65 93

94 Spencer Schellinger (SO) West Bend 42.95 94

95 Frankie Meier (SR) Marquette 43.02 95

96 Charles Deck (SR) Madison West 43.04 96

97 Zach Skelton (JR) Menomonee Falls 43.37 97

98 Bode Stevens (FR) Catholic Memorial 43.42 98

99 Will Drosen (JR) Catholic Memorial 43.45 99

100 Josef Plasil (SR) Badger 43.50 100

101 Andrew Nelson (SO) Rice Lake 43.75 101

102 Matthew Cichon (SR) Slinger 43.85 102

103 Jacob Anzia (JR) Whitefish Bay 44.02 103

104 Jack Van Dyke (JR) Whitefish Bay 44.11 104

105 Adam Bautsch (FR) Wausau Combined 44.42 105

106 Cole Klade (SO) Menomonee Falls 44.67 106

107 Luke Fritz (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 44.68 107

108 Aidan Sison (SO) West Bend 44.71 108

109 Joseph Tarkowski (SO) Muskego 44.79

110 Jake Sauld (JR) Ashwabay 44.98 110

111 Will Geister (JR) AOWS 45.06 111

111 Luke Morris (SR) Brookfield Central 45.06 111

113 Luke Stimac (JR) Central / Logan 45.11

114 Quinn Kaiser (SO) UBLT 45.16 114

115 Will Doerr (SO) Homestead 45.17

116 Gunnar Glick (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 45.20 116

117 Luke Schaefer (FR) Wausau Combined 45.26 117

118 Ben Nuebel (FR) Rice Lake 45.62 118

119 Charley Wroblewski (FR) Ashwabay 46.44 119

120 Isaac Mydy (SO) AOWS 46.89 120

121 Zander Roberts (SO) Mukwonago 46.98 121

122 Brian Thometz (FR) Badger 47.30 122

123 Drew Novinski (JR) Whitefish Bay 47.52 123

124 Jack McGowan (SR) Waunakee 49.17 124

125 Michael O'Driscoll (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 53.23 125

126 Bill Dowling (JR) Catholic Memorial 53.96 126

127 Liam Hughes (SO) Mukwonago 58.74 127

128 Bill Beck (SR) Central / Logan 58.82

DQ Sean Hodkiewicz (JR) Rice Lake 200

DQ Nathan Bailey (FR) Madison Area Co-Op 200

DNF Parker Wolf (JR) Marquette 200

DNF Joey Collins (SR) James Madison Memorial



DNF Bobby Vollmar (SO) Brookfield Central 200

DNF Benjamin Landrum (SR) Cedarburg

DNF Blake Bence (SO) Arrowhead 200

DNF Cyrus Hill (SR) Whitefish Bay 200



Boys Super G - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 24 1 3 8 12 (16) (200)

2 Mukwonago 93 19 22 23 29 (121) (127)

3 Kettle Moraine 95 6 16 21 52 (53) (90)

4 Waunakee 119 2 15 43 59 (67) (124)

5 Badger 130 5 9 41 75 (100) (122)

6 Middleton 131 19 24 35 53 (79) (85)

7 Madison West 134 11 26 29 68 (73) (96)

8 UBLT 155 10 44 50 51 (56) (114)

9 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 158 7 32 41 78 (86) (107)

10 Marquette 189 28 39 48 74 (95) (200)

11 Catholic Memorial 202 4 31 69 98 (99) (126)

12 Madison Area Co-Op 210 14 33 47 116 (125) (200)

13 Menomonee Falls 232 13 56 71 92 (97) (106)

14 Slinger 239 38 46 71 84 (87) (102)

15 Rice Lake 259 37 45 76 101 (118) (200)

16 West Bend 282 36 66 89 91 (94) (108)

17 AOWS 290 62 65 70 93 (111) (120)

18 Brookfield Central 310 61 79 82 88 (111) (200)

19 Wausau Combined 328 25 81 105 117

20 Whitefish Bay 334 63 64 103 104 (123) (200)

21 Ashwabay 372 60 83 110 119



Girls Ski - Combined Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Aly Cunningham (JR) Catholic Memorial 9 36.23 (1) 40.42 (1) 35.45 (7)

2 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 10 36.39 (2) 42.32 (5) 35.27 (3)

3 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 11 37.46 (5) 40.81 (2) 35.28 (4)

4 Taylor Vonbehren (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 16 37.19 (4) 41.54 (3) 35.77 (9)

5 Meaghan Hutchins (SO) West Bend 17 36.86 (3) 44.02 (9) 35.29 (5)

6 Marin Cohen (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 19 37.66 (7) 45.11 (11) 34.99 (1)

7 Ella Wichert (JR) Kettle Moraine 20 38.04 (10) 42.17 (4) 35.34 (6)

8 Gloria Tornehl (SO) Kettle Moraine 30 37.95 (8) 43.69 (8) 36.56 (14)

9 Emma Bailey (FR) Nicolet 34 38.02 (9) 45.26 (14) 36.31 (11)

10 Ava Ludwig (SO) Waunakee 39 37.49 (6) 47.21 (31) 35.11 (2)

11 Mandy Fitzgerald (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 40 38.86 (18) 43.41 (7) 36.60 (15)

12 Kate Nonn (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 41 38.48 (13) 45.30 (15) 36.36 (13)

13 Alex Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 44 38.08 (11) 45.19 (13) 36.90 (20)

14 Sydney Bartos (JR) Menomonee Falls 45 38.55 (14) 44.03 (10) 36.99 (21)

15 Katie Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 52 39.12 (24) 45.64 (18) 36.28 (10)

16 Emma Kinnamon (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 61 38.59 (15) 46.64 (27) 36.77 (19)

17 Madeleine Wood (JR) Muskego 62 38.61 (16) 46.44 (24) 37.17 (22)

18 Grace Bailey (JR) Nicolet 65 39.17 (25) 45.34 (16) 37.22 (24)

19 Maggie Siepmann (SR) Arrowhead 75 39.49 (32) 45.53 (17) 37.43 (26)

20 Eily Brumder (SR) Arrowhead 76 39.48 (30) 45.17 (12) 37.74 (34)

21 Katie Delcore (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 88 39.92 (39) 47.25 (33) 36.62 (16)

22 Davina Anderson (SO) Ashwabay 89 39.48 (30) 47.04 (29) 37.54 (30)

23 Ashley Puccini (SR) Menomonee Falls 90 39.95 (41) 46.25 (22) 37.45 (27)

24 Harper Navin (SO) Franklin 92 39.08 (22) 46.45 (25) 38.57 (45)

25 Ella Schieble (SO) Arrowhead 93 39.62 (33) 45.70 (19) 38.31 (41)

26 Nicole Becker (SO) James Madison Memorial 93 40.26 (43) 46.23 (21) 37.50 (29)

27 Brenna Butler (FR) Madison West 93 39.21 (26) 49.78 (50) 36.72 (17)

28 Casey Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 95 39.45 (29) 48.06 (38) 37.47 (28)

29 Suzanne Ackley (JR) UBLT 96 39.89 (38) 46.58 (26) 37.67 (32)

30 Ellie Siepmann (FR) Arrowhead 100 39.28 (28) 50.03 (55) 36.72 (17)

31 Halle Quadracci (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 108 39.82 (36) 47.34 (34) 37.96 (38)

32 Zoe Stenseth (SR) Rice Lake 110 38.86 (18) 50.40 (59) 37.70 (33)

33 Lexi Jorgensen (JR) Muskego 112 40.98 (51) 47.05 (30) 37.61 (31)

34 Elsie Kmecak (FR) Mukwonago 112 38.66 (17) 49.69 (49) 38.60 (46)

35 Shea Sidner (SO) Wauwatosa 123 40.53 (45) 47.51 (36) 38.40 (42)

36 Sophie Dempsey (FR) UBLT 123 40.92 (50) 47.98 (37) 37.82 (36)

37 Taylor Welsh (SR) James Madison Memorial 127 39.97 (42) 49.18 (45) 38.30 (40)

38 Taylor Daniels (SO) Menomonee Falls 129 41.29 (53) 46.70 (28) 38.76 (48)

39 Alexandra Webb (SR) Arrowhead 129 39.63 (34) 51.88 (70) 37.34 (25)

40 Astrid Levesque (JR) Franklin 131 40.77 (48) 47.24 (32) 38.93 (51)

41 Alyssa Hutchins (SR) West Bend 145 39.93 (40) 49.84 (52) 39.02 (53)

42 Elsa Benson (JR) AOWS 147 38.08 (11) 1:09.94

(124)

36.35 (12)



43 Greta Thiel (JR) Ashwabay 151 40.57 (46) 51.54 (66) 38.06 (39)

44 Madelyn Dorn (SO) West Bend 156 41.51 (56) 48.70 (41) 39.32 (59)

45 Samantha Herrling (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 158 43.29 (82) 48.08 (39) 37.87 (37)

46 Lauren Welsh (FR) James Madison Memorial 159 40.91 (49) 51.29 (63) 38.74 (47)

47 Annika Nye (SO) D.C. Everest 160 41.46 (55) 49.88 (53) 38.96 (52)

48 Bella Rosmann (SR) Nicolet 161 41.66 (60) 49.28 (46) 39.21 (55)

49 Kailey Clement (JR) Menomonee Falls 163 41.55 (57) 49.11 (43) 39.67 (63)

50 Paityn Holm (JR) Wausau West 165 41.95 (67) 49.17 (44) 39.18 (54)

51 Anna Glick (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 167 41.91 (65) 49.09 (42) 39.45 (60)

52 Molly Keiper (JR) Whitefish Bay 168 41.04 (52) 51.55 (67) 38.83 (49)

53 Molly Schaefer (JR) Wausau West 168 40.29 (44) 52.50 (74) 38.86 (50)

54 Grace Heise (JR) James Madison Memorial 169 41.83 (64) 51.20 (62) 38.42 (43)

55 Sabrina Radtke (SR) D.C. Everest 170 42.05 (69) 50.37 (58) 38.42 (43)

56 Hally Hartt (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 171 39.11 (23)
1:13.95

(125)
37.20 (23)

57 Annie Rowe (SR) Mukwonago 176 42.70 (79) 48.46 (40) 39.24 (57)

58 Arfee Edwards (FR) Ashwabay 176 39.27 (27) 47.46 (35) 45.40 (114)

59 Annie Cate Schmidt (SR) Catholic Memorial 182 41.94 (66) 49.78 (50) 39.84 (66)

60 Jenna Cohn (JR) Slinger 182 41.69 (61) 49.31 (47) 40.85 (74)

61 Eryn Weisensel (JR) James Madison Memorial 183 41.40 (54) 50.79 (60) 40.15 (69)

62 Ashley Bensen (FR) West Bend 184 42.10 (71) 50.28 (57) 39.23 (56)

63 Veera Lassila (JR) Slinger 187 44.47 (97) 46.03 (20) 40.24 (70)

64 Ireland Gross (JR) Verona 197 42.01 (68) 51.35 (65) 39.72 (64)

65 Grace Dempsey (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 203 41.64 (59) 52.75 (76) 39.89 (68)

66 Nicole Wallat (FR) Kettle Moraine 203 41.80 (63) 53.83 (79) 39.54 (61)

67 Delaney Hennes (JR) Slinger 204 42.41 (74) 51.97 (72) 39.30 (58)

68 Emily Kriner (SR) Ashwabay 204 41.78 (62) 52.55 (75) 39.85 (67)

69 Kate Hohman (SR) Badger 206 42.08 (70) 51.29 (63) 40.55 (73)

70 Lauren Kessen (SO) Menomonee Falls 210 38.99 (21)
1:16.04

(127)
39.64 (62)

71 Monroe Melges (SO) Mukwonago 214 DQ (200) 43.04 (6) 35.65 (8)

72 Sydney Urben (SO) Whitefish Bay 216 42.24 (73) 53.77 (78) 39.78 (65)

73 Ella Merklein (JR) Slinger 230 43.82 (87) 51.93 (71) 40.49 (72)

74 Katelyn Wasacz (SR) Edgewood Co-Op 242 41.58 (58) 50.22 (56)
1:06.43

(128)

75 Maddy Sturm (JR) James Madison Memorial 243 38.92 (20) 46.38 (23) DNF (200)

76 Megan Robertson (FR) Kettle Moraine 250 43.86 (88) 54.11 (83) 41.06 (79)

77 Mary Stanley (SR) Madison West 254 42.64 (78) 59.02 (96) 41.12 (80)

78 Amelia Speichinger (FR) Wausau West 258 43.38 (83) 56.30 (89) 41.81 (86)

79 Abby Lim (JR) Whitefish Bay 259 44.14 (90) 55.70 (88) 41.14 (81)

80 Avonna Niegelsen (SO) Mukwonago 260 44.96 (101) 53.45 (77) 41.33 (82)

81 Anna Marshall (SO) UBLT 261 43.28 (81) 57.06 (90) 42.27 (90)

82 Isabelle Schneider (FR) Arrowhead 263 39.83 (37)
1:02.92

(109)
45.59 (117)

83 Sydney Klemz (SR) Muskego 267
1:01.18

(130)
51.03 (61) 40.89 (76)

84 Olivia Sexauer (JR) Central / Logan 270 39.76 (35) DNF (200) 37.76 (35)



85 McKenna Nash (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 271 44.18 (91) 57.91 (93) 41.83 (87)

86 Makayl Olson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 273 46.42 (109) 53.93 (81) 41.36 (83)

87 Olivia Heinecke (JR) West Bend 276 46.40 (108) 58.27 (94) 40.85 (74)

88 Catherine Hering (SO) Homestead 276 42.12 (72)
1:15.13

(126)
41.03 (78)

89 Caroline Kleven (FR) AOWS 280 43.67 (85)
1:01.07

(103)
42.42 (92)

90 Gretchen Johnson (SR) Waunakee 281 46.29 (107) 54.29 (85) 42.04 (89)

91 Meghan Dougherty (JR) Ashwabay 282 44.55 (98)
1:00.51

(99)
41.49 (85)

92 Peyton Haug (SR) Central / Logan 289 43.96 (89)
1:02.76

(107)
42.44 (93)

93 Lina Kitina (SR) Madison West 291 44.46 (96) 51.67 (69) 54.46 (126)

94 Grace Murphy (SR) UBLT 292 44.70 (99)
1:00.89

(102)
42.29 (91)

95 Maddie Vukovich (SO) Muskego 293 43.27 (80)
1:18.61

(129)
41.38 (84)

96 Sofia Hristov (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 295 40.61 (47) 49.62 (48) DNS (200)

97 Marissa McGuire (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 306 46.25 (106) 59.87 (98) 43.93 (102)

98 Kiera Christensen (JR) Kettle Moraine 307 45.49 (105) 57.38 (91) 44.84 (111)

99 Isabelle Haverkampf (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 308 46.66 (113) 59.83 (97) 43.03 (98)

100 Lindsey Vollmar (JR) Slinger 314 47.62 (118) 54.78 (86) 44.55 (110)

101 Audrey Rollo (SR) Madison West 319 48.12 (120)
1:00.52

(100)
43.12 (99)

102 Tessa Gundersen (SR) AOWS 324 44.45 (95)
1:18.84

(130)
43.12 (99)

103 Hannah Myhre (FR) UBLT 326 46.95 (114)
1:02.62

(105)
44.29 (107)

104 Rozlin Guenther (JR) Wausau West 329 47.18 (115)
1:03.23

(110)
44.15 (104)

105 Tia Coates Welbes (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 330 42.50 (76) 49.97 (54) DNS (200)

106 Kate Dickman (SR) Nicolet 340 47.76 (119)
1:04.17

(113)
44.41 (108)

107 Julia Poelma (JR) Central / Logan 342 46.52 (111)
1:08.54

(122)
44.49 (109)

108 Nora Doman (SR) Ashwabay 345 50.73 (125)
1:05.30

(115)
44.20 (105)

109 Allison Sackman (SO) AOWS 352 47.48 (116)
1:04.97

(114)
47.86 (122)

110 Izzy Wolfe (SO) D.C. Everest 352 43.41 (84) 51.62 (68) DNF (200)

111 Ava P'ng (FR) D.C. Everest 354 49.35 (123)
1:03.98

(112)
46.85 (119)

112 Sophia Polenz (SO) Catholic Memorial 357 DNF (200) 53.84 (80) 40.90 (77)

113 Natalie Beck (SO) Central / Logan 361 49.64 (124)
1:07.62

(121)
45.51 (116)

114 Lane Hammond (SO) Nicolet 365 50.87 (126)
1:06.58

(118)
47.40 (121)

115 Alexis Smith (SO) AOWS 368 49.00 (122)
1:08.91

(123)
48.48 (123)

116 Ava Shively (SR) Central / Logan 372 51.88 (128)
1:07.34

(120)
50.15 (124)



117 Kayla Cohn (FR) Slinger 373 44.85 (100) 52.30 (73) DNS (200)

118 Carly McCausland (SO) Kettle Moraine 375 44.29 (93) 54.09 (82) DNS (200)

119 Lauren Andersen (JR) Whitefish Bay 378 44.37 (94) 54.16 (84) DNS (200)

120 Taylor Acker (JR) Catholic Memorial 380 DQ (200) 57.39 (92) 42.01 (88)

121 Lilly Berger (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 382 55.17 (129)
1:18.18

(128)
53.08 (125)

122 Nicole Waldhuetter (SR) Menomonee Falls 386 44.19 (92) DNS (200) 42.49 (94)

123 Maggie Keiper (SR) Whitefish Bay 387 43.70 (86) DNS (200) 43.14 (101)

124 Libby Soderberg (FR) AOWS 390
1:12.23

(131)

1:34.24

(132)

1:06.42

(127)

125 Nataly Enerson (SO) Muskego 397 46.50 (110) 55.07 (87) DNF (200)

126 Brynn Jeide (FR) UBLT 398 DNS (200) 58.97 (95) 43.97 (103)

127 Monika Multhauf (JR) Catholic Memorial 399 45.44 (104) DNS (200) 42.61 (95)

128 Kathryn Borski (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 407 DNF (200)
1:03.80

(111)
42.70 (96)

129 Kate Halvey (SO) Catholic Memorial 410 DNS (200)
1:01.38

(104)
44.27 (106)

130 Olivia Doherty-Maslin (JR) Madison West 411 45.26 (103)
1:02.83

(108)
DNS (200)

131 Katie Shogren (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 418 DNS (200)
1:02.62

(105)
45.30 (113)

132 Marie Dowling (FR) Catholic Memorial 422 48.42 (121)
1:00.84

(101)
DNS (200)

133 Ella Novinski (FR) Whitefish Bay 429 DNS (200)
1:06.42

(117)
45.20 (112)

134 Grace Optekar (SO) Nicolet 432 47.57 (117) DNF (200) 45.47 (115)

135 Caitlyn Mossman (SO) Madison West 434 DNS (200)
1:06.25

(116)
46.31 (118)

136 Lucie Barbouche (SO) Madison West 446 51.46 (127) DNS (200) 46.85 (119)

137 Rafferty Dresen (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 471 DNS (200) DNS (200) 40.38 (71)

138 Julia Her (JR) Central / Logan 475 42.48 (75) DQ (200) DNF (200)

139 Emilie Lesinski (SO) Whitefish Bay 477 42.53 (77) DNF (200) DNF (200)

140 Macy Holzhauer (SR) Kettle Moraine 497 DNS (200) DNS (200) 43.00 (97)

141 Bella Setzer (SR) UBLT 502 45.02 (102) DNS (200) DNS (200)

142 Lucy Sackerson (JR) Muskego 512 46.61 (112) DNS (200) DNF (200)

143 Kira Vukovich (SO) Muskego 519 DNS (200)
1:06.88

(119)
DNS (200)

144 Mya Gersmeyer (JR) Menomonee Falls 531 DNS (200)
1:25.18

(131)
DNS (200)

145 Ella Pringle (FR) Nicolet 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

146 Madelyn Wehner (JR) West Bend 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

147 Addison Koper (FR) Arrowhead 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

148 Mackenzie Doerr (FR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

149 Emma Antlfinger (JR) Mukwonago 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

150 Eve Stanley (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 600 DNF (200) DNS (200) DNS (200)

151 Riley Vetter (FR) Slinger 600 DNS (200) DNS (200) DNF (200)



Girls Ski - Combined Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Madison Area Co-Op 136 44 48 44

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 181 65 63 53

3 Arrowhead 328 123 103 102

4 Mukwonago 343 149 102 92

5 Menomonee Falls 390 129 103 158

6 James Madison Memorial 462 154 149 159

7 West Bend 502 170 159 173

8 Kettle Moraine 502 169 173 160

9 Ashwabay 591 165 205 221

10 Nicolet 598 211 189 198

11 Muskego 672 257 202 213

12 Edgewood Co-Op 730 252 185 293

13 Catholic Memorial 753 292 223 238

14 UBLT 765 268 248 249

15 Slinger 803 319 210 274

16 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 889 312 293 284

17 Whitefish Bay 901 288 317 296

18 Wausau West 920 309 317 294

19 Madison West 932 303 315 314

20 D.C. Everest 1036 331 291 414

21 AOWS 1096 307 464 325

22 Central / Logan 1133 310 470 353



Girls GS - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Marin Cohen (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 34.99 1

2 Ava Ludwig (SO) Waunakee 35.11

3 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 35.27 3

4 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 35.28 4

5 Meaghan Hutchins (SO) West Bend 35.29 5

6 Ella Wichert (JR) Kettle Moraine 35.34 6

7 Aly Cunningham (JR) Catholic Memorial 35.45 7

8 Monroe Melges (SO) Mukwonago 35.65 8

9 Taylor Vonbehren (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 35.77 9

10 Katie Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 36.28 10

11 Emma Bailey (FR) Nicolet 36.31 11

12 Elsa Benson (JR) AOWS 36.35 12

13 Kate Nonn (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 36.36 13

14 Gloria Tornehl (SO) Kettle Moraine 36.56 14

15 Mandy Fitzgerald (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 36.60 15

16 Katie Delcore (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 36.62 16

17 Brenna Butler (FR) Madison West 36.72 17

17 Ellie Siepmann (FR) Arrowhead 36.72 17

19 Emma Kinnamon (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 36.77 19

20 Alex Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 36.90 20

21 Sydney Bartos (JR) Menomonee Falls 36.99 21

22 Madeleine Wood (JR) Muskego 37.17 22

23 Hally Hartt (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 37.20 23

24 Grace Bailey (JR) Nicolet 37.22 24

25 Alexandra Webb (SR) Arrowhead 37.34 25

26 Maggie Siepmann (SR) Arrowhead 37.43 26

27 Ashley Puccini (SR) Menomonee Falls 37.45 27

28 Casey Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 37.47 28

29 Nicole Becker (SO) James Madison Memorial 37.50 29

30 Davina Anderson (SO) Ashwabay 37.54 30

31 Lexi Jorgensen (JR) Muskego 37.61 31

32 Suzanne Ackley (JR) UBLT 37.67 32

33 Zoe Stenseth (SR) Rice Lake 37.70

34 Eily Brumder (SR) Arrowhead 37.74 34

35 Olivia Sexauer (JR) Central / Logan 37.76 35

36 Sophie Dempsey (FR) UBLT 37.82 36

37 Samantha Herrling (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 37.87 37

38 Halle Quadracci (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 37.96 38

39 Greta Thiel (JR) Ashwabay 38.06 39

40 Taylor Welsh (SR) James Madison Memorial 38.30 40

41 Ella Schieble (SO) Arrowhead 38.31 41

42 Shea Sidner (SO) Wauwatosa 38.40



43 Sabrina Radtke (SR) D.C. Everest 38.42 43

43 Grace Heise (JR) James Madison Memorial 38.42 43

45 Harper Navin (SO) Franklin 38.57

46 Elsie Kmecak (FR) Mukwonago 38.60 46

47 Lauren Welsh (FR) James Madison Memorial 38.74 47

48 Taylor Daniels (SO) Menomonee Falls 38.76 48

49 Molly Keiper (JR) Whitefish Bay 38.83 49

50 Molly Schaefer (JR) Wausau West 38.86 50

51 Astrid Levesque (JR) Franklin 38.93

52 Annika Nye (SO) D.C. Everest 38.96 52

53 Alyssa Hutchins (SR) West Bend 39.02 53

54 Paityn Holm (JR) Wausau West 39.18 54

55 Bella Rosmann (SR) Nicolet 39.21 55

56 Ashley Bensen (FR) West Bend 39.23 56

57 Annie Rowe (SR) Mukwonago 39.24 57

58 Delaney Hennes (JR) Slinger 39.30 58

59 Madelyn Dorn (SO) West Bend 39.32 59

60 Anna Glick (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 39.45 60

61 Nicole Wallat (FR) Kettle Moraine 39.54 61

62 Lauren Kessen (SO) Menomonee Falls 39.64 62

63 Kailey Clement (JR) Menomonee Falls 39.67 63

64 Ireland Gross (JR) Verona 39.72

65 Sydney Urben (SO) Whitefish Bay 39.78 65

66 Annie Cate Schmidt (SR) Catholic Memorial 39.84 66

67 Emily Kriner (SR) Ashwabay 39.85 67

68 Grace Dempsey (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 39.89 68

69 Eryn Weisensel (JR) James Madison Memorial 40.15 69

70 Veera Lassila (JR) Slinger 40.24 70

71 Rafferty Dresen (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 40.38 71

72 Ella Merklein (JR) Slinger 40.49 72

73 Kate Hohman (SR) Badger 40.55

74 Jenna Cohn (JR) Slinger 40.85 74

74 Olivia Heinecke (JR) West Bend 40.85 74

76 Sydney Klemz (SR) Muskego 40.89 76

77 Sophia Polenz (SO) Catholic Memorial 40.90 77

78 Catherine Hering (SO) Homestead 41.03

79 Megan Robertson (FR) Kettle Moraine 41.06 79

80 Mary Stanley (SR) Madison West 41.12 80

81 Abby Lim (JR) Whitefish Bay 41.14 81

82 Avonna Niegelsen (SO) Mukwonago 41.33 82

83 Makayl Olson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 41.36 83

84 Maddie Vukovich (SO) Muskego 41.38 84

85 Meghan Dougherty (JR) Ashwabay 41.49 85

86 Amelia Speichinger (FR) Wausau West 41.81 86

87 McKenna Nash (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 41.83 87



88 Taylor Acker (JR) Catholic Memorial 42.01 88

89 Gretchen Johnson (SR) Waunakee 42.04

90 Anna Marshall (SO) UBLT 42.27 90

91 Grace Murphy (SR) UBLT 42.29 91

92 Caroline Kleven (FR) AOWS 42.42 92

93 Peyton Haug (SR) Central / Logan 42.44 93

94 Nicole Waldhuetter (SR) Menomonee Falls 42.49 94

95 Monika Multhauf (JR) Catholic Memorial 42.61 95

96 Kathryn Borski (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.70 96

97 Macy Holzhauer (SR) Kettle Moraine 43.00 97

98 Isabelle Haverkampf (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 43.03 98

99 Tessa Gundersen (SR) AOWS 43.12 99

99 Audrey Rollo (SR) Madison West 43.12 99

101 Maggie Keiper (SR) Whitefish Bay 43.14 101

102 Marissa McGuire (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 43.93 102

103 Brynn Jeide (FR) UBLT 43.97 103

104 Rozlin Guenther (JR) Wausau West 44.15 104

105 Nora Doman (SR) Ashwabay 44.20 105

106 Kate Halvey (SO) Catholic Memorial 44.27 106

107 Hannah Myhre (FR) UBLT 44.29 107

108 Kate Dickman (SR) Nicolet 44.41 108

109 Julia Poelma (JR) Central / Logan 44.49 109

110 Lindsey Vollmar (JR) Slinger 44.55 110

111 Kiera Christensen (JR) Kettle Moraine 44.84 111

112 Ella Novinski (FR) Whitefish Bay 45.20 112

113 Katie Shogren (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 45.30 113

114 Arfee Edwards (FR) Ashwabay 45.40 114

115 Grace Optekar (SO) Nicolet 45.47 115

116 Natalie Beck (SO) Central / Logan 45.51 116

117 Isabelle Schneider (FR) Arrowhead 45.59 117

118 Caitlyn Mossman (SO) Madison West 46.31 118

119 Ava P'ng (FR) D.C. Everest 46.85 119

119 Lucie Barbouche (SO) Madison West 46.85 119

121 Lane Hammond (SO) Nicolet 47.40 121

122 Allison Sackman (SO) AOWS 47.86 122

123 Alexis Smith (SO) AOWS 48.48 123

124 Ava Shively (SR) Central / Logan 50.15 124

125 Lilly Berger (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 53.08 125

126 Lina Kitina (SR) Madison West 54.46 126

127 Libby Soderberg (FR) AOWS 1:06.42 127

128 Katelyn Wasacz (SR) Edgewood Co-Op 1:06.43 128

DNF Maddy Sturm (JR) James Madison Memorial 200

DNF Izzy Wolfe (SO) D.C. Everest 200

DNF Emilie Lesinski (SO) Whitefish Bay 200

DNF Julia Her (JR) Central / Logan 200



DNF Nataly Enerson (SO) Muskego 200

DNF Riley Vetter (FR) Slinger 200

DNF Lucy Sackerson (JR) Muskego 200



Girls GS - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Madison Area Co-Op 44 1 9 15 19 (23) (71)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 53 4 13 16 20 (38) (68)

3 Mukwonago 92 8 10 28 46 (57) (82)

4 Arrowhead 102 17 25 26 34 (41) (117)

5 Menomonee Falls 158 21 27 48 62 (63) (94)

6 James Madison Memorial 159 29 40 43 47 (69) (200)

7 Kettle Moraine 160 6 14 61 79 (97) (111)

8 West Bend 173 5 53 56 59 (74)

9 Nicolet 198 11 24 55 108 (115) (121)

10 Muskego 213 22 31 76 84 (200) (200)

11 Ashwabay 221 30 39 67 85 (105) (114)

12 Catholic Memorial 238 7 66 77 88 (95) (106)

13 UBLT 249 32 36 90 91 (103) (107)

14 Slinger 274 58 70 72 74 (110) (200)

15 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 284 3 87 96 98 (102) (125)

16 Edgewood Co-Op 293 37 60 83 113 (128)

17 Wausau West 294 50 54 86 104

18 Whitefish Bay 296 49 65 81 101 (112) (200)

19 Madison West 314 17 80 99 118 (119) (126)

20 AOWS 325 12 92 99 122 (123) (127)

21 Central / Logan 353 35 93 109 116 (124) (200)

22 D.C. Everest 414 43 52 119 200



Girls Slalom - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Aly Cunningham (JR) Catholic Memorial 40.42 1

2 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 40.81 2

3 Taylor Vonbehren (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 41.54 3

4 Ella Wichert (JR) Kettle Moraine 42.17 4

5 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.32 5

6 Monroe Melges (SO) Mukwonago 43.04 6

7 Mandy Fitzgerald (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 43.41 7

8 Gloria Tornehl (SO) Kettle Moraine 43.69 8

9 Meaghan Hutchins (SO) West Bend 44.02 9

10 Sydney Bartos (JR) Menomonee Falls 44.03 10

11 Marin Cohen (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 45.11 11

12 Eily Brumder (SR) Arrowhead 45.17 12

13 Alex Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 45.19 13

14 Emma Bailey (FR) Nicolet 45.26 14

15 Kate Nonn (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 45.30 15

16 Grace Bailey (JR) Nicolet 45.34 16

17 Maggie Siepmann (SR) Arrowhead 45.53 17

18 Katie Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 45.64 18

19 Ella Schieble (SO) Arrowhead 45.70 19

20 Veera Lassila (JR) Slinger 46.03 20

21 Nicole Becker (SO) James Madison Memorial 46.23 21

22 Ashley Puccini (SR) Menomonee Falls 46.25 22

23 Maddy Sturm (JR) James Madison Memorial 46.38 23

24 Madeleine Wood (JR) Muskego 46.44 24

25 Harper Navin (SO) Franklin 46.45

26 Suzanne Ackley (JR) UBLT 46.58 26

27 Emma Kinnamon (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 46.64 27

28 Taylor Daniels (SO) Menomonee Falls 46.70 28

29 Davina Anderson (SO) Ashwabay 47.04 29

30 Lexi Jorgensen (JR) Muskego 47.05 30

31 Ava Ludwig (SO) Waunakee 47.21

32 Astrid Levesque (JR) Franklin 47.24

33 Katie Delcore (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 47.25 33

34 Halle Quadracci (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 47.34 34

35 Arfee Edwards (FR) Ashwabay 47.46 35

36 Shea Sidner (SO) Wauwatosa 47.51

37 Sophie Dempsey (FR) UBLT 47.98 37

38 Casey Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 48.06 38

39 Samantha Herrling (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 48.08 39

40 Annie Rowe (SR) Mukwonago 48.46 40

41 Madelyn Dorn (SO) West Bend 48.70 41

42 Anna Glick (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 49.09 42



43 Kailey Clement (JR) Menomonee Falls 49.11 43

44 Paityn Holm (JR) Wausau West 49.17 44

45 Taylor Welsh (SR) James Madison Memorial 49.18 45

46 Bella Rosmann (SR) Nicolet 49.28 46

47 Jenna Cohn (JR) Slinger 49.31 47

48 Sofia Hristov (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 49.62 48

49 Elsie Kmecak (FR) Mukwonago 49.69 49

50 Brenna Butler (FR) Madison West 49.78 50

50 Annie Cate Schmidt (SR) Catholic Memorial 49.78 50

52 Alyssa Hutchins (SR) West Bend 49.84 52

53 Annika Nye (SO) D.C. Everest 49.88 53

54 Tia Coates Welbes (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 49.97 54

55 Ellie Siepmann (FR) Arrowhead 50.03 55

56 Katelyn Wasacz (SR) Edgewood Co-Op 50.22 56

57 Ashley Bensen (FR) West Bend 50.28 57

58 Sabrina Radtke (SR) D.C. Everest 50.37 58

59 Zoe Stenseth (SR) Rice Lake 50.40

60 Eryn Weisensel (JR) James Madison Memorial 50.79 60

61 Sydney Klemz (SR) Muskego 51.03 61

62 Grace Heise (JR) James Madison Memorial 51.20 62

63 Kate Hohman (SR) Badger 51.29

63 Lauren Welsh (FR) James Madison Memorial 51.29 63

65 Ireland Gross (JR) Verona 51.35

66 Greta Thiel (JR) Ashwabay 51.54 66

67 Molly Keiper (JR) Whitefish Bay 51.55 67

68 Izzy Wolfe (SO) D.C. Everest 51.62 68

69 Lina Kitina (SR) Madison West 51.67 69

70 Alexandra Webb (SR) Arrowhead 51.88 70

71 Ella Merklein (JR) Slinger 51.93 71

72 Delaney Hennes (JR) Slinger 51.97 72

73 Kayla Cohn (FR) Slinger 52.30 73

74 Molly Schaefer (JR) Wausau West 52.50 74

75 Emily Kriner (SR) Ashwabay 52.55 75

76 Grace Dempsey (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 52.75 76

77 Avonna Niegelsen (SO) Mukwonago 53.45 77

78 Sydney Urben (SO) Whitefish Bay 53.77 78

79 Nicole Wallat (FR) Kettle Moraine 53.83 79

80 Sophia Polenz (SO) Catholic Memorial 53.84 80

81 Makayl Olson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 53.93 81

82 Carly McCausland (SO) Kettle Moraine 54.09 82

83 Megan Robertson (FR) Kettle Moraine 54.11 83

84 Lauren Andersen (JR) Whitefish Bay 54.16 84

85 Gretchen Johnson (SR) Waunakee 54.29

86 Lindsey Vollmar (JR) Slinger 54.78 86

87 Nataly Enerson (SO) Muskego 55.07 87



88 Abby Lim (JR) Whitefish Bay 55.70 88

89 Amelia Speichinger (FR) Wausau West 56.30 89

90 Anna Marshall (SO) UBLT 57.06 90

91 Kiera Christensen (JR) Kettle Moraine 57.38 91

92 Taylor Acker (JR) Catholic Memorial 57.39 92

93 McKenna Nash (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 57.91 93

94 Olivia Heinecke (JR) West Bend 58.27 94

95 Brynn Jeide (FR) UBLT 58.97 95

96 Mary Stanley (SR) Madison West 59.02 96

97 Isabelle Haverkampf (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 59.83 97

98 Marissa McGuire (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 59.87 98

99 Meghan Dougherty (JR) Ashwabay 1:00.51 99

100 Audrey Rollo (SR) Madison West 1:00.52 100

101 Marie Dowling (FR) Catholic Memorial 1:00.84 101

102 Grace Murphy (SR) UBLT 1:00.89 102

103 Caroline Kleven (FR) AOWS 1:01.07 103

104 Kate Halvey (SO) Catholic Memorial 1:01.38 104

105 Hannah Myhre (FR) UBLT 1:02.62 105

105 Katie Shogren (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 1:02.62 105

107 Peyton Haug (SR) Central / Logan 1:02.76 107

108 Olivia Doherty-Maslin (JR) Madison West 1:02.83 108

109 Isabelle Schneider (FR) Arrowhead 1:02.92 109

110 Rozlin Guenther (JR) Wausau West 1:03.23 110

111 Kathryn Borski (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:03.80 111

112 Ava P'ng (FR) D.C. Everest 1:03.98 112

113 Kate Dickman (SR) Nicolet 1:04.17 113

114 Allison Sackman (SO) AOWS 1:04.97 114

115 Nora Doman (SR) Ashwabay 1:05.30 115

116 Caitlyn Mossman (SO) Madison West 1:06.25 116

117 Ella Novinski (FR) Whitefish Bay 1:06.42 117

118 Lane Hammond (SO) Nicolet 1:06.58 118

119 Kira Vukovich (SO) Muskego 1:06.88 119

120 Ava Shively (SR) Central / Logan 1:07.34 120

121 Natalie Beck (SO) Central / Logan 1:07.62 121

122 Julia Poelma (JR) Central / Logan 1:08.54 122

123 Alexis Smith (SO) AOWS 1:08.91 123

124 Elsa Benson (JR) AOWS 1:09.94 124

125 Hally Hartt (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 1:13.95 125

126 Catherine Hering (SO) Homestead 1:15.13

127 Lauren Kessen (SO) Menomonee Falls 1:16.04 127

128 Lilly Berger (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 1:18.18 128

129 Maddie Vukovich (SO) Muskego 1:18.61 129

130 Tessa Gundersen (SR) AOWS 1:18.84 130

131 Mya Gersmeyer (JR) Menomonee Falls 1:25.18 131

132 Libby Soderberg (FR) AOWS 1:34.24 132



DQ Julia Her (JR) Central / Logan 200

DNF Olivia Sexauer (JR) Central / Logan 200

DNF Emilie Lesinski (SO) Whitefish Bay 200

DNF Grace Optekar (SO) Nicolet 200



Girls Slalom - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Madison Area Co-Op 48 3 7 11 27 (54) (125)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 63 2 13 15 33 (34) (76)

3 Mukwonago 102 6 18 38 40 (49) (77)

4 Menomonee Falls 103 10 22 28 43 (127) (131)

5 Arrowhead 103 12 17 19 55 (70) (109)

6 James Madison Memorial 149 21 23 45 60 (62) (63)

7 West Bend 159 9 41 52 57 (94)

8 Kettle Moraine 173 4 8 79 82 (83) (91)

9 Edgewood Co-Op 185 39 42 48 56 (81) (105)

10 Nicolet 189 14 16 46 113 (118) (200)

11 Muskego 202 24 30 61 87 (119) (129)

12 Ashwabay 205 29 35 66 75 (99) (115)

13 Slinger 210 20 47 71 72 (73) (86)

14 Catholic Memorial 223 1 50 80 92 (101) (104)

15 UBLT 248 26 37 90 95 (102) (105)

16 D.C. Everest 291 53 58 68 112

17 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 293 5 93 97 98 (111) (128)

18 Madison West 315 50 69 96 100 (108) (116)

19 Whitefish Bay 317 67 78 84 88 (117) (200)

20 Wausau West 317 44 74 89 110

21 AOWS 464 103 114 123 124 (130) (132)

22 Central / Logan 470 107 120 121 122 (200) (200)



Girls Super G - Results WIARA Championships

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Aly Cunningham (JR) Catholic Memorial 36.23 1

2 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 36.39 2

3 Meaghan Hutchins (SO) West Bend 36.86 3

4 Taylor Vonbehren (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 37.19 4

5 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 37.46 5

6 Ava Ludwig (SO) Waunakee 37.49

7 Marin Cohen (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 37.66 7

8 Gloria Tornehl (SO) Kettle Moraine 37.95 8

9 Emma Bailey (FR) Nicolet 38.02 9

10 Ella Wichert (JR) Kettle Moraine 38.04 10

11 Elsa Benson (JR) AOWS 38.08 11

11 Alex Nonn (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.08 11

13 Kate Nonn (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 38.48 13

14 Sydney Bartos (JR) Menomonee Falls 38.55 14

15 Emma Kinnamon (SO) Madison Area Co-Op 38.59 15

16 Madeleine Wood (JR) Muskego 38.61 16

17 Elsie Kmecak (FR) Mukwonago 38.66 17

18 Zoe Stenseth (SR) Rice Lake 38.86

18 Mandy Fitzgerald (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 38.86 18

20 Maddy Sturm (JR) James Madison Memorial 38.92 20

21 Lauren Kessen (SO) Menomonee Falls 38.99 21

22 Harper Navin (SO) Franklin 39.08

23 Hally Hartt (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 39.11 23

24 Katie Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 39.12 24

25 Grace Bailey (JR) Nicolet 39.17 25

26 Brenna Butler (FR) Madison West 39.21 26

27 Arfee Edwards (FR) Ashwabay 39.27 27

28 Ellie Siepmann (FR) Arrowhead 39.28 28

29 Casey Kirchschlager (JR) Mukwonago 39.45 29

30 Davina Anderson (SO) Ashwabay 39.48 30

30 Eily Brumder (SR) Arrowhead 39.48 30

32 Maggie Siepmann (SR) Arrowhead 39.49 32

33 Ella Schieble (SO) Arrowhead 39.62 33

34 Alexandra Webb (SR) Arrowhead 39.63 34

35 Olivia Sexauer (JR) Central / Logan 39.76 35

36 Halle Quadracci (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 39.82 36

37 Isabelle Schneider (FR) Arrowhead 39.83 37

38 Suzanne Ackley (JR) UBLT 39.89 38

39 Katie Delcore (SO) Divine Savior Holy Angels 39.92 39

40 Alyssa Hutchins (SR) West Bend 39.93 40

41 Ashley Puccini (SR) Menomonee Falls 39.95 41

42 Taylor Welsh (SR) James Madison Memorial 39.97 42



43 Nicole Becker (SO) James Madison Memorial 40.26 43

44 Molly Schaefer (JR) Wausau West 40.29 44

45 Shea Sidner (SO) Wauwatosa 40.53

46 Greta Thiel (JR) Ashwabay 40.57 46

47 Sofia Hristov (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 40.61 47

48 Astrid Levesque (JR) Franklin 40.77

49 Lauren Welsh (FR) James Madison Memorial 40.91 49

50 Sophie Dempsey (FR) UBLT 40.92 50

51 Lexi Jorgensen (JR) Muskego 40.98 51

52 Molly Keiper (JR) Whitefish Bay 41.04 52

53 Taylor Daniels (SO) Menomonee Falls 41.29 53

54 Eryn Weisensel (JR) James Madison Memorial 41.40 54

55 Annika Nye (SO) D.C. Everest 41.46 55

56 Madelyn Dorn (SO) West Bend 41.51 56

57 Kailey Clement (JR) Menomonee Falls 41.55 57

58 Katelyn Wasacz (SR) Edgewood Co-Op 41.58 58

59 Grace Dempsey (SR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 41.64 59

60 Bella Rosmann (SR) Nicolet 41.66 60

61 Jenna Cohn (JR) Slinger 41.69 61

62 Emily Kriner (SR) Ashwabay 41.78 62

63 Nicole Wallat (FR) Kettle Moraine 41.80 63

64 Grace Heise (JR) James Madison Memorial 41.83 64

65 Anna Glick (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 41.91 65

66 Annie Cate Schmidt (SR) Catholic Memorial 41.94 66

67 Paityn Holm (JR) Wausau West 41.95 67

68 Ireland Gross (JR) Verona 42.01

69 Sabrina Radtke (SR) D.C. Everest 42.05 69

70 Kate Hohman (SR) Badger 42.08

71 Ashley Bensen (FR) West Bend 42.10 71

72 Catherine Hering (SO) Homestead 42.12

73 Sydney Urben (SO) Whitefish Bay 42.24 73

74 Delaney Hennes (JR) Slinger 42.41 74

75 Julia Her (JR) Central / Logan 42.48 75

76 Tia Coates Welbes (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 42.50 76

77 Emilie Lesinski (SO) Whitefish Bay 42.53 77

78 Mary Stanley (SR) Madison West 42.64 78

79 Annie Rowe (SR) Mukwonago 42.70 79

80 Maddie Vukovich (SO) Muskego 43.27 80

81 Anna Marshall (SO) UBLT 43.28 81

82 Samantha Herrling (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 43.29 82

83 Amelia Speichinger (FR) Wausau West 43.38 83

84 Izzy Wolfe (SO) D.C. Everest 43.41 84

85 Caroline Kleven (FR) AOWS 43.67 85

86 Maggie Keiper (SR) Whitefish Bay 43.70 86

87 Ella Merklein (JR) Slinger 43.82 87



88 Megan Robertson (FR) Kettle Moraine 43.86 88

89 Peyton Haug (SR) Central / Logan 43.96 89

90 Abby Lim (JR) Whitefish Bay 44.14 90

91 McKenna Nash (SO) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 44.18 91

92 Nicole Waldhuetter (SR) Menomonee Falls 44.19 92

93 Carly McCausland (SO) Kettle Moraine 44.29 93

94 Lauren Andersen (JR) Whitefish Bay 44.37 94

95 Tessa Gundersen (SR) AOWS 44.45 95

96 Lina Kitina (SR) Madison West 44.46 96

97 Veera Lassila (JR) Slinger 44.47 97

98 Meghan Dougherty (JR) Ashwabay 44.55 98

99 Grace Murphy (SR) UBLT 44.70 99

100 Kayla Cohn (FR) Slinger 44.85 100

101 Avonna Niegelsen (SO) Mukwonago 44.96 101

102 Bella Setzer (SR) UBLT 45.02 102

103 Olivia Doherty-Maslin (JR) Madison West 45.26 103

104 Monika Multhauf (JR) Catholic Memorial 45.44 104

105 Kiera Christensen (JR) Kettle Moraine 45.49 105

106 Marissa McGuire (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.25 106

107 Gretchen Johnson (SR) Waunakee 46.29

108 Olivia Heinecke (JR) West Bend 46.40 108

109 Makayl Olson (FR) Edgewood Co-Op 46.42 109

110 Nataly Enerson (SO) Muskego 46.50 110

111 Julia Poelma (JR) Central / Logan 46.52 111

112 Lucy Sackerson (JR) Muskego 46.61 112

113 Isabelle Haverkampf (SR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 46.66 113

114 Hannah Myhre (FR) UBLT 46.95 114

115 Rozlin Guenther (JR) Wausau West 47.18 115

116 Allison Sackman (SO) AOWS 47.48 116

117 Grace Optekar (SO) Nicolet 47.57 117

118 Lindsey Vollmar (JR) Slinger 47.62 118

119 Kate Dickman (SR) Nicolet 47.76 119

120 Audrey Rollo (SR) Madison West 48.12 120

121 Marie Dowling (FR) Catholic Memorial 48.42 121

122 Alexis Smith (SO) AOWS 49.00 122

123 Ava P'ng (FR) D.C. Everest 49.35 123

124 Natalie Beck (SO) Central / Logan 49.64 124

125 Nora Doman (SR) Ashwabay 50.73 125

126 Lane Hammond (SO) Nicolet 50.87 126

127 Lucie Barbouche (SO) Madison West 51.46 127

128 Ava Shively (SR) Central / Logan 51.88 128

129 Lilly Berger (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 55.17 129

130 Sydney Klemz (SR) Muskego 1:01.18 130

131 Libby Soderberg (FR) AOWS 1:12.23 131

DQ Monroe Melges (SO) Mukwonago 200



DQ Taylor Acker (JR) Catholic Memorial 200

DNF Kathryn Borski (JR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 200

DNF Sophia Polenz (SO) Catholic Memorial 200

DNF Eve Stanley (SO) Edgewood Co-Op 200



Girls Super G - Team Scores WIARA Championships

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Madison Area Co-Op 44 4 7 15 18 (23) (76)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 65 5 11 13 36 (39) (59)

3 Arrowhead 123 28 30 32 33 (34) (37)

4 Menomonee Falls 129 14 21 41 53 (57) (92)

5 Mukwonago 149 17 24 29 79 (101) (200)

6 James Madison Memorial 154 20 42 43 49 (54) (64)

7 Ashwabay 165 27 30 46 62 (98) (125)

8 Kettle Moraine 169 8 10 63 88 (93) (105)

9 West Bend 170 3 40 56 71 (108)

10 Nicolet 211 9 25 60 117 (119) (126)

11 Edgewood Co-Op 252 47 58 65 82 (109) (200)

12 Muskego 257 16 51 80 110 (112) (130)

13 UBLT 268 38 50 81 99 (102) (114)

14 Whitefish Bay 288 52 73 77 86 (90) (94)

15 Catholic Memorial 292 1 66 104 121 (200) (200)

16 Madison West 303 26 78 96 103 (120) (127)

17 AOWS 307 11 85 95 116 (122) (131)

18 Wausau West 309 44 67 83 115

19 Central / Logan 310 35 75 89 111 (124) (128)

20 Rhinelander/Northland Pines 312 2 91 106 113 (129) (200)

21 Slinger 319 61 74 87 97 (100) (118)

22 D.C. Everest 331 55 69 84 123



Girls Super G All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Aly Cunningham (JR) Catholic Memorial 36.23 1

2 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 36.39 2

3 Meaghan Hutchins (SO) West Bend 36.86 3

4 Taylor Vonbehren (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 37.19 4

5 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 37.46 5

Boys GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 29.12 1

2 Lawson Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 29.67 2

3 Sam Spencer (SR) Kettle Moraine 29.95 3

4 Jimmy Athans (FR) Badger 30.10 4

5 Sawyer Wozniak (SO) Catholic Memorial 30.87 5

Girls Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Aly Cunningham (JR) Catholic Memorial 40.42 1

2 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 40.81 2

3 Taylor Vonbehren (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 41.54 3

4 Ella Wichert (JR) Kettle Moraine 42.17 4

5 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 42.32 5

Boys Slalom All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Sam Spencer (SR) Kettle Moraine 38.27 1

2 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 38.38 2

3 Will Lauterbach (SR) Arrowhead 39.37 3

4 Alex Deubel (SO) Arrowhead 39.49 4

5 Parker Wolf (JR) Marquette 39.96 5

Girls GS All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Marin Cohen (JR) Madison Area Co-Op 34.99 1

2 Ava Ludwig (SO) Waunakee 35.11

3 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 35.27 3

4 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 35.28 4

5 Meaghan Hutchins (SO) West Bend 35.29 5

Boys Super G All State

Place Athlete Team Time Pts

1 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 35.86 1

2 Lawson Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 36.78 2

3 Alex Deubel (SO) Arrowhead 36.86 3

4 Sawyer Wozniak (SO) Catholic Memorial 37.28 4

5 Jimmy Athans (FR) Badger 37.29 5



Girls Ski - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Aly Cunningham (JR) Catholic Memorial 9 36.23 (1) 40.42 (1) 35.45 (7)

2 Tommy Jo Springer (FR) Rhinelander/Northland Pines 10 36.39 (2) 42.32 (5) 35.27 (3)

3 Abby Horning (JR) Divine Savior Holy Angels 11 37.46 (5) 40.81 (2) 35.28 (4)

4 Taylor Vonbehren (SR) Madison Area Co-Op 16 37.19 (4) 41.54 (3) 35.77 (9)

5 Meaghan Hutchins (SO) West Bend 17 36.86 (3) 44.02 (9) 35.29 (5)

Boys Ski - Combined Results All State

Place Athlete Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Tanner Bence (JR) Arrowhead 4 29.12 (1) 38.38 (2) 35.86 (1)

2 Sam Spencer (SR) Kettle Moraine 10 29.95 (3) 38.27 (1) 37.34 (6)

3 Lawson Ludwig (SR) Waunakee 12 29.67 (2) 40.48 (8) 36.78 (2)

4 Alex Deubel (SO) Arrowhead 15 31.31 (8) 39.49 (4) 36.86 (3)

5 Jimmy Athans (FR) Badger 20 30.10 (4) 40.91 (11) 37.29 (5)

Girls Super G - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Madison Area Co-Op 44 4 7 15 18 (23) (76)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 65 5 11 13 36 (39) (59)

3 Arrowhead 123 28 30 32 33 (34) (37)

4 Menomonee Falls 129 14 21 41 53 (57) (92)

5 Mukwonago 149 17 24 29 79 (101) (200)

Boys GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 32 1 8 11 12 (16) (200)

2 Kettle Moraine 79 3 15 17 44 (200) (200)

3 Madison Area Co-Op 117 24 27 29 37 (107) (200)

4 Badger 125 4 13 49 59 (82) (103)

5 Madison West 139 10 36 43 50 (67) (88)

Girls Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Madison Area Co-Op 48 3 7 11 27 (54) (125)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 63 2 13 15 33 (34) (76)

3 Mukwonago 102 6 18 38 40 (49) (77)

4 Menomonee Falls 103 10 22 28 43 (127) (131)

5 Arrowhead 103 12 17 19 55 (70) (109)

Boys Slalom - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 18 2 3 4 9 (11) (20)

2 Marquette 75 5 13 25 32 (45) (88)

3 Mukwonago 82 10 16 17 39 (117) (127)

4 Kettle Moraine 103 1 19 30 53 (58) (99)

5 Badger 134 11 22 34 67 (106) (114)



Girls GS - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Madison Area Co-Op 44 1 9 15 19 (23) (71)

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 53 4 13 16 20 (38) (68)

3 Mukwonago 92 8 10 28 46 (57) (82)

4 Arrowhead 102 17 25 26 34 (41) (117)

5 Menomonee Falls 158 21 27 48 62 (63) (94)

Boys Super G - Team Scores All State

Place Team Points R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Arrowhead 24 1 3 8 12 (16) (200)

2 Mukwonago 93 19 22 23 29 (122) (129)

3 Kettle Moraine 95 6 16 21 52 (53) (91)

4 Waunakee 119 2 15 43 59 (67) (125)

5 Badger 131 5 9 41 76 (101) (123)

Girls Ski - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total Super G Slalom GS

1 Madison Area Co-Op 136 44 48 44

2 Divine Savior Holy Angels 181 65 63 53

3 Arrowhead 328 123 103 102

4 Mukwonago 343 149 102 92

5 Menomonee Falls 390 129 103 158

Boys Ski - Combined Team Scores All State

Place Team Total GS Slalom Super G

1 Arrowhead 74 32 18 24

2 Kettle Moraine 277 79 103 95

3 Mukwonago 349 174 82 93

4 Badger 389 125 134 130

5 Marquette 430 166 75 189


